PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2715349

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---|----------------------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ' DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | |
| LOUIS D. THOLE | | | 10/22/2013 | | |
| TYLER L. H. MOFFE | TT | | 01/17/2014 | | |
| WARRACK N. LEAC | H | | 10/22/2013 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| Name: | GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC | | | | |
| Street Address: | 300 RENAISSANCE CENTER, MAIL CODE 482-C23-B21 | | | | |
| Internal Address: | P.O. BOX 300 | | | | |
| City: | DETROIT | | | | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 48265-3000 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type | | | Number | | |
| Application Number: 2 | | 29466635 | 9466635 | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | E DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: (248)689-4071 Phone: 248-689-3500 | | | | | |
| Email: beaubien@reising.com | | | | | |
| - | | Mail when the email attempt is u | | | |
| Correspondent Name:GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION C/O REISING EAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 4390 | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | | DY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390 | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | P026000-CCAD-LDA | P026000-CCAD-LDA | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | COREY M. BEAUBIEN | COREY M. BEAUBIEN | | |
| Signature: | | /Corey M. Beaubien/ | | | |
| 50000740 | | | | | |

| Date: | 02/06/2014 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment-P026000-2-6-14#page1.tif source=Assignment-P026000-2-6-14#page2.tif source=Assignment-P026000-2-6-14#page3.tif | |

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P026000-CCAD-LDA entitled

VEHICLE GRILLE

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 60770 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (29/466635 filed September 10, 2013) when known.

| Inventor's signature | | Date 10/02/13 |
|----------------------|--|---------------|
| Full name : | LOUIS D. THOLE | |
| Residence : | GROSSE POINTE PARK, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | | Date |
| Full name : | TYLER L. H. MOFFETT | |
| Residence : | FERNDALE, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | | Date |
| Full name : | WARRACK N. LEACH | |
| Residence : | BRUNSWICK EAST, VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA | |

PATENT REEL: 032154 FRAME: 0480

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P026000-CCAD-LDA entitled

VEHICLE GRILLE

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 60770 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (29/466635 filed September 10, 2013) when known.

| Inventor's signature | | Date |
|----------------------|--|------------------|
| Full name : | LOUIS D. THOLE | |
| Residence : | GROSSE POINTE PARK, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | | Date 1. 17. 2014 |
| Full name : | TYLER L. H. MOFFETT | / |
| Residence : | FERNDALE, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | | Date |
| Full name : | WARRACK N. LEACH | |
| Residence : | BRUNSWICK EAST, VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA | |

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P026000-CCAD-LDA entitled

VEHICLE GRILLE

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 60770 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (29/466635 filed September 10, 2013) when known.

| Inventor's signature | | Date |
|----------------------|--|-----------------|
| Full name : | LOUIS D. THOLE | |
| Residence : | GROSSE POINTE PARK, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | | Date |
| Full name : | TYLER L. H. MOFFETT | |
| Residence : | FERNDALE, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | hangel | Date 22/10/2013 |
| Full name : | WARRACK N. LEACH | |
| Residence : | BRUNSWICK EAST, VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA | |

RECORDED: 02/06/2014